SCHEDULE OF OFFICERS TO CERTIFICATION OF CORPORATE AUTHORITY 

The following is a list of the duly appointed Officers of Woodard & Curran, Inc. and their respective signing authority 
limits and management positions in the Company: 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND PRESIDENT -up to Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) 

Alyson B. Watson 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENTS -up to Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000), or as delegated 

Chief Financial Officer  
David W. Remick   

General Counsel and 
Corporate Secretary 
Rebecca G. Talbert 

Strategic Business Unit Leaders

[...]

Sheehan  

National Practice Leaders 
Sergio Bazarevitsch 
Patrick J. Cyr 
Susan E. Guswa 
Joseph A. Hurley 
Robert S. Little 
Michael H. Matson 
Thomas Richardson 
Persephene St. Charles 
Adam H. Steinman 
David A. White 

VICE PRESIDENTS - up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), or as delegated 

Senior Client Managers 
Glenn T. Almquist 
Jennifer L. Anders 
Elisha Back 
Daryl V. Baltazar 
Kevin R. Bethke 
Rosemary T. Blacquier 
Brent M. Bridges 
Kenneth W. Carlson 
Anthony C. Catalano 
Craig B. Deeney 
Susan Ferris 
James Graydon

[...]

Leslie Dumas 
Jennifer Glynn 
M. Scott Goldman 
Lucas A. Hellerich 
Glenn Hermanson 
Xavier Irias 
Gisa Ju 
Saquib Najmus 
Ali Taghavi 
Kyle E. Tracy 
Anthony Valdivia 

Technical Delivery Group 
Leader 
Peter J. Martin 

SENIOR PRINCIPALS -up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), or as delegated 

James Blanke 
Frank J. Cavaleri 
Rebecca A. Corbin 
Justin F. deMello 
Richard P. Fedder 
Andrew J. Fitzpatrick 

David G. Krochko 
Mark E. Pietrucha 
Brian Ravens 
Douglas E. Spicuzza 
James P. Sturgis 
Brent R. Sutter 

Randy E.

[...]

SCHEDULE OF OFFICERS TO CERTIFICATION OF CORPORATE AUTHORITY 

The following is a list of the duly appointed Officers of Woodard & Curran, Inc. and their respective signing authority 
limits and management positions in the Company: 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND PRESIDENT -up to Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) 

Alyson B. Watson 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENTS -up to Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000), or as delegated 

Chief Financial Officer  
David W. Remick   

General Counsel and 
Corporate Secretary 
Rebecca G. Talbert 

Strategic Business Unit Leaders

[...]

by him in the Contract Documents. 

Task 3: Resident Engineering 

ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERS will provide one full time resident project representatives whose 
duties, responsibilities and limitations of authority are outlined below, for duration of up to three 
thousand five hundred and ten (3510) hours. This is based on a 18 month contract duration and 9 
hours per day.  

ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERS shall not be responsible for the means, methods, techniques, 
sequences, or procedures of construction selected by the Contractor(s), or the safety precautions

[...]

Preparation of construction record drawings, including two hardcopies and one Adobe PDF 
electronic version. 

Budget 

ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERS proposes to perform the indicated Scope of Services for all tasks 
previously described for a not-to-exceed fee of One Million Four Hundred and Thirty-Six Thousand 
Dollars ($1,436,000). Compensation shall be based upon time and expenses. Expenses shall be 
invoiced with a 10% markup. ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERS labor billing rates for fiscal year 2022 are 
attached to this proposal. A breakdown of the fee by tasks is presented in the table below.